RESOLUTION NO. 13-2016

OFFERED BY: MAYOR ALONSO

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100.00) DONATION TO THE TWINSBURG AFTER-PROM COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the Twinsburg High School holds an After-Prom event, which is attended by Village of Reminderville residents; and

WHEREAS, inasmuch as the Village of Reminderville does not hold a similar event, the Mayor and Council wish to provide a contribution toward the costs of the event so it can be enjoyed by Village of Reminderville residents, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

SECTION 1: That the Fiscal Officer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to make a One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$100.00) donation to the Twinsburg After-Prom Committee, which donation will be used to help fund the after-prom event.

SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor

Attestation:

Stacey Task Clerk of Council

I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing **RESOLUTION NO. 13-2016** was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the ______, 2016.

Stacey Task Clerk of Council Village of Reminderville